R-22-02-13 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE 

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE 

ORDER TO MINSAIT ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS, 2755 

NORTHWOODS PARKWAY, PEACHTREE CORNERS, GEORGIA, AS A 

SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE 

HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY 

THREE DOLLARS AND THIRTY CENTS ($169,733.30) TO SECURE 

SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE ELECTRIC SCADA SYSTEM, 

TO BE PAID FROM ELECTRIC NON-BONDED CAPITAL BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Minsait Advanced Control Systems has been the Electric SCADA provider since 

2011; and 

WHEREAS, the SCADA system and main software are in need of a major upgrade to bring the

[...]

/Water Pollution Control Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to issue a purchase 

order to Minsait Advanced Control Systems, 2755 Northwoods Parkway, Peachtree Corners, 

Georgia, as a Sole Source Provider, for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Nine 

Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and Thirty Cents ($169,733.30) to secure 

services and equipment for the Electric SCADA system, to be paid from Electric Non-Bonded 

Capital Budget and furthermore that the City Council be apprised of this action with the 

recommendation that it concur; 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council authorize Groton Utilities

[...]

Motion carried.  

R-22-02-14 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE  

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE 

ORDER TO WRIGHT-PIERCE ENGINEERS, 169 MAIN STREET, 700 

PLAZA MIDDLESEX, MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT, FOR AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($131,953.00) INCLUDING A TEN PERCENT (10%) 

CONTINGENCY, FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES OF PRELIMINARY 

AND FINAL DESIGN OF ODOR CONTROL AND HVAC SYSTEMS 

UPGRADES TO BE PAID FROM FUNDS IN THE WASTEWATER BOND 

FUND 

WHEREAS, Wright Pierce will provide an evaluation of existing systems, determine design

[...]

WHEREAS, at its regular meeting held on January 19, 2022, the Groton Utility Commission 

/Water Pollution Control Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to issue a purchase 

order to Wright-Pierce Engineers, 169 Main Street, 700 Plaza Middlesex, Middletown, 

Connecticut, for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred 

Fifty Three Dollars and No Cents ($131,953.00) including a ten percent (10%) contingency, for 

Engineering Services of preliminary and final design of Odor Control and HVAC Systems 

Upgrades to be paid from funds in the Wastewater Bond Fund, and furthermore that the City 

Council be apprised of this action with the recommendation that it concur;

[...]

R-22-02-17 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL ACCEPT AND 

APPROVE A GRANT AWARD FROM THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT (OPM) AS PART OF THE  

JUSTICE ASSISTANCE FORMULA GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM – 

VIOLENCE CRIME PREVENTION GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF 

FORTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($42,000.00) AND 

THAT MAYOR KEITH HEDRICK BE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE 

SAID AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the State of Connecticut Office of Policy and Management is providing a grant to 

assist local departments with violent crime prevent and public safety improvements through the

[...]

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council accept and approve the award 

from the State of Connecticut Office of Policy and Management (OPM) as part of the Justice 

Assistance Grant program – Violence Crime Prevention grant in the amount of Forty-Two 

Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($42,000.00) and that Mayor Keith Hedrick be authorized to 

execute said agreement. 

Motion to approve made by Councilor Rashaad Carter, second by Councilor Lisa McCabe.  

Police Chief Erick Jenkins gives a brief description of what the funds will be allocated for.